CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dated: 28.11.2014

Subject: Purchase of Bilateral Stimulation System from M/s inmito Meditech Pvt. Ltd (authorized distributor of M/s St Jude Medical India Pvt Ltd on proprietary basis for the department of Neurosurgery C.N. Centre, AIIMS.

The requirement of above mentioned item received from Department of Neurosurgery, CNC. The competent authority recommended to purchase above mentioned item as proprietary item of M/s ST. JUDE MEDICAL (I) Pvt. Ltd. The specification submitted by the department of Neurosurgery & PAC certificate provided by the department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Asstt. Stores Officer, C.N. Centre at AIIMS on or before 13.12.2014 up to 4:30 P.M., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully

(Asstt. Stores Officer, CNC)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificated enclosed.
- 2. Specification of Items.

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, New Delhi- 110029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/Type/Model No. required 1. alongwith specification.

Plyeni

2. Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

3. Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the Indentor. Mene Mene Minulen Spene part Saint Jude Heli

4. Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

MO

- 6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.
- 7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alter native source.

- 8. Are the proprietory items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.
- 9. Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

Signature of Identer (Demanding Officer)

COUNTERSIGNE (Head of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advertages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)



St Jude Medical India Pvt Ltd No.1-11-250/A, Matarani Sensation Lane Besides Syndicate Bank Begumpet, Hyderabad – 500016 INDIA Tel: 91.40.4460 0111 Fax: 91.40.4460 0110 www.sim.com

Dated 25.10.2013

To
The Medical Superintendent
AIIMS Hospital
New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Authorization letter to M/s Inmito Meditech Pvt. Ltd.

We, St. Jude Medical India Pvt. Ltd., are wholly owned subsidiary of St. Jude Medical Inc., having its registered office at No 1-11-250/A. Matarani Sensation, Lane Besides Syndicate Bank, Begumpet, Hyderabad 500016. St. Jude Medical India Pvt. Ltd., are established and reputed Importers and Distributors of St. Jude Medical range of Neuro Modulation Products.

We, hereby authorize "M/s Inmito Meditech Pvt. Ltd.", located at 216-A, Humayun Pur, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029, to bid, quote and supply St. Jude Medical's Brio products / Neuro Modulation products to your hospital, i.e. All India Institute of Medical Sciences. New Delhi.

This authorization is valid till the validity of the Distribution agreement between St. Jude Medical India Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Inmito Meditech Pvt. Ltd., expires or is otherwise terminated

For St Jude Medical India Pvt Ltd

Venugopal Bang

Authorised Signatory



28th April, 2014 The Chief, CN Center, AIIMS New Delhi

Sub: Quotation for Brio Rechargeable Neurostimulation system (DBS).

Dear Sir.

We are pleased to offer our **special price** for the **Brio Rechargeable DBS system**. Brio IPG offers following salient features.

- Brio IPG can be programmed on monopolar, Bipolar or Multipolar mode.
- Brio offers cyclic mode or continuous mode of stimulation with soft start.
- Constant current based IPG for better current control to neural targets.
- Tested and approved for at least 10 years of sustained therapy, even when used at high power settings
- Smallest DBS IPG available offering increased implant flexibility and improved cosmetic appearance idle for paediatric and small body mass patient.

For Unilateral Stimulation System:-

S.NO	Name	Qty.	Unit Price (INR)	Total Special Price (INR)
1	Brio IPG	1pc	4,00,000.00	4,00,000.00
2	Leads (30 cm)	1pc	65,000/-	65,000/-
3	Extension (50 cm)	1pc	40,000/-	40,000/-
4	Brio Patient Programmer	1pc	90,000/-	90,000/-
	Brio Charging System	1pc	70,000/-	70,000/-
	Total VAT@5% extra Total Amount			6,65,000/- 33,250/- 6,98,250/-

For Bilateral Stimulation System:-

All the items mentioned above are required and additional 1 pc of Lead and 1 pc of extensions also needed. The Bilateral stimulation Cost will be INR 7,70,000.00 + taxes Note:

- 1. This is a special price for your hospital.
- 2. Validity 90 days from date of quotation.
- The Device has to be used as per approved indication and clinical manual. No warranty claims in off label use.
- 4. Delivery in 7 days after receiving confirmed order.

Please feel free to contact us for any clarification. Thanking you,

Meller

For Inmito Meditech Pvt Ltd

Creating Opportunities.. Serving Quality inmito

MEDITECH PVT. LTD. 216 A, Humayunpur. Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi - 110 029 (INDIA)

Tel. Fax Web +91-11-46023610/11 +91-11-46023611 www.inmito.com



28.04.2014

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCEREN

This is to certify that Brio Rechargeable system with constant current technology, Rechargeable lithium ion cell with 10 year longevity and no manufacturer shut off date and active tip lead compatibility is the trademark and proprietary item of St Jude Medical Inc marketed and distributed in India by Inmito Meditech Pvt Ltd. Brio system indicated for use as per the technical manuals and is compatible with all its accessories.

For Inmito Meditech Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory